'» , SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
C|1 fUUg (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
e _ WELL COMPLETION REPORT s e
THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
N COLS. 3.5 ONALL CAREE) PLEASE TYPE nomser (/3 ) ,A5 / 8 .fJ 79
ST/CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well FROM ,‘PERM” o,
DATE Received 2 : L"
sttt e, ko3 RIS /3 Ho-95 - 073>
() 13 ﬁ"ouﬁ'ﬁﬁ OK" 28293031323334353637
OWNER Feddicer 4 ..)ié‘m :
STREET OR RFD 3“)&0061 rd Marnor D veer TOWN :-—HfCDT’i' L ri- 2 5
SUBDIVISION___ = : SECTION Lot __¥/ ;
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD 93 E e l 3 I
5 i HA N GROUTED
Not required for driven wells zI\(I:!I:'rI‘.;LIe Ap%rgsriEa MR [gl 12 realae =
S I O A OND Wy BEarmuG. | TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one) IO S S 03
peccnrTou e T | P CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY |B|C) = =3 :
bearing ¥ no. OF BAGS_‘Z 2 NO. . OF POUNDS _Z/25 | PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) T'L—_m
Brges 1 O |50 GALLONS OF WATER o b BRE s s I 4L
s DEPTH OF GROWT SEAL (to nearest 102;7)/ e MEASURE PUMPING RATE [ J& &< |
Lt b~ { s
g fom o " ®s—soon—35 " | WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
(enter O if from surface)
Jre-a BEFORE PUMPING _Q_L-"_ ft.
P - P & ﬂ I/ cas'ng CAS'NU RECOBD 17 50
Grvsf 15 200 ST [C[0] 7S
7 4 : L2 WHEN PUMPING el
Z (1 C5fr T appropna e = =

below [il-' TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

air piston turbine
Nominal diameter Total depth @ @

CASING top (main) casing  of main casing

TYPE (nearest lnch)! (nearest foot) |: Ioentrifugal | :I rotary |: I
,‘g 4 ¢ b Pk 27 below)
25
OIS 08 82 L o D—_] jet @ubmersibte
E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 27
e diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to
PUMP INSTALLED -
% § s A . DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO )
s (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
b g A i . IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED Sl
or open PLACE (A,CJ,P,R,S,T,0) 29
appropriate 8‘”8'? ;’ER NUTE
code ALLON Mi N e
below (to nearest gallon) 31 35
I PUMP HORSE POWER

7 41

V&) C | 2 | DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: ; > (nearest ft.)
e . <5 =Z75 o %7
WELL HYDROFRACTURED ﬁl @ g T s 17 zr | CASING(HEIGHT g LB
—_— ==_JCc, ED above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER i R e = w LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s
A Y EN THIS WELL WAS GOMPLETED ca LT_I below '\ ( (neg&e)st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 4 45 47 51 49
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E
P E SLOT SIZE 1 2 3 LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
;\Ncggn%:ai x\gin v?r?x:ﬁ 260.34“%1 ngsgsmﬁlgﬁagcg DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR
OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
HEREIN IS AGCURATE AND COMPLETE T0 THE BEST OF MY 5 & THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
Vi ’
DRILLERS LIC. NO R, L" _ff 1 JomaveLrack He : A\ =5 = <
27 e (:’K e
Al A T L INSERT F IN BOX 63 o8 s /
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) "MDE USE ONLY R o
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
EICENOis et v Sty i (ER.0.S.) wa
70 72 ®

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman T OG— 74 75 76
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) Ei‘éfﬁgopE :ND|CATOR OTHER Dra
DENV-CR00

COUNTY




éMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

Bl7| 5826 | woeuseonn
3 6

1

5246265

STATE OF MARYLAND
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL — —

please type

STATE PERMIT NUMBER

70 79

fill in this form completely

Date Received (APA)
OWNER INFORMATION

8 MM DD YY 13

15 Last Name ner irst Name 34

(2}
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76

36 Street or RFD 55

DRILLER INFORMATION

‘—Qg\‘kﬁm MS podQ
Drilter’s Name 76 License No. 81

B|3 ! } LOSAT/ON OF WELL
8 COUNTY 21

J
23 SUB% &g%g ;G E 42

SECTION 5 LOT ‘ l
44 4

48 50

52 REST TOWN . 71

MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in town) L S M 1]
73

76 77 78

1
Firm Name

TOWN (CIRCLE BOX)

Address

e 8

T R N B

Signature D_a(_e
B| 2 WELL INFORMATION b
1 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 50 O
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20

' [B14]

DIRECTION OF WELL FROM &pmwm
1 C NEAR WHAT ROA 30

2

1DT‘|\/&

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD “°E“]T”
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) o
jalo(c)
s /00 o7 SOUTH

DISTANCE FROM ROAD
ENTER FT ORM!I 38 39

TAX MAP: % BLK: ! PARCEL% k

I

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL

.

I[RRIGATION

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

sEEE = (@)

GEO-THERMAL

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

COUNTY NAME

STATE
SIGNATURE

COUNTY NO.

INSERT § =9

DATE ISSUED

43/ mm ‘Do

YY

NOTH Al oo ST g9 o
50 55 57

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WeLL L 200 | reer
c 28

24

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL (Q {\II\A%A}-?EST

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)

BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN

30 IR-ROTar AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
CABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT

3

other

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

IS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

HIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 . - 52

s (]

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER ff Q Q,QO_‘):GQ 0 z

PERMIT No.
7071 72 73 74 75 76 77 78

= 448

9 f

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
BOX & LOCATEWELL '—— o
WITH AN X
SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 2 A1
1. IRCE N 7.
2. 3
/]
3. e .
,’:/ - >
WRITE THE BOX NUMBER (z { 3
FROM THE MAP HERE gt ; {
E
000
000

n_EIBY T

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

y |

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, 722/ 471 sz-}; Must Collect Wav

NOTE _ APPROVING AUTHORITIES swommfa r(sum

Fd4

DENV-Permit 97

@ COUNTY




Page of Review

Date

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

well Permit No. HO - 45~0733

Location of property (road) Sh cP(QﬁnL Manor Drive

Subdivision 3She Lot Block Plat Sec.
Well Driller [s) Owner avid Peddicord
Depth of well e 4o :
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground . {
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. [(,{s
e High rate pumping -~ reservoir drawdown
Time pump started e Pumping rate /0
Total time _/5 PYp. to reach pumping water level __ 74 ft. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING

CALCULATED FLOW

minute in- below M.P. time to fill Pi (if used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket minute)
1328 (v G s et @
] 1 4 2 (7 /0
2:90 75 L /2
215 g {o /C
2 7S (s e
PRI 25 L -
3.0 0 S s )Xo
s A - I b /O
B ) P & 28
15 ¥ {s /0
AIle Vol ( /0
I RS AVLE & e
4 3C o G /0
e ik 45 % /0

HD-224



SeP3eo. 22. 2008'11:45AM  FFOGLES WELL DRILLING No. 1766 P 1/1+1

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (4103132640 FAX: (410)313-2643

Informatiog Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Piqgg‘ Adapter, and Supoiy Piping

NOTE: The installer ls responsible for requesting an Inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
(nspection.‘ No work I8 to be sovered until approved by the Health Departmoent. All installations must camply
with the Natlonal Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) And CONMAR 26.04.04 (MD Wel)
Construction Regulations). Submissign of a complete (orm is raquived prior to Use and Ocsupancy approval,

Comanydiamo: e S e 1IX ‘} Telephone # _ L 5--&0‘9-3\6'55_
Address: 2002 aocAGne, RO
' LO0AOINEG, A NS

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Pump Instdiler
Licensc # and name of individyal respensible for the ficld msatantsn: -
Name (Print): _ﬁ_{[g&_&m?ﬂon x Licensed_\N\S 0. OOQ
*A licensed individusl must perform the wctual lastallation. Apprentlces must be under tha direct

supervision of 1 licensed Journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Llcenses may be
subjected to fieid verification.

Name of Property Owner: {, \; i (o D Tslephone #. Q%) - 930 -
Subdivision: - ) Lot#: |y WellTag#:HO- - ' / '

Site Address: .

ubmers ata - 3 Pitlass Adgpter Well Cap snd Electric an' dult
Make: (> . Make: € u ot Two piece watertight cap:_i; ¢4,
Model #:-_ 2 250€1:3-220 Madel#, Screened, vented well cap:__¢ %
Pump Capacity {5 GPM Depth: 3% (36" min)  Cap accured to casing:_ yv%
Well Yield: GPM NSF approved: 4e5 Cooduit min 18" B.Q.:___ye¢S

Depth of well eacountered at time of pump installation: Q)55 (feet)  Conduit secured to well cap:_ €S
1f pump capuacity exceeds well yield, 3 low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors or Cable guards ace required ~ Must circle one

Safety rope, If used, attached to Inside of well casing with eye bolt ﬁl&.

Pioing to house House Connection

Type: " Gocx P, PVC sleeved 10 undisturbed soil at wall penetration: Qtﬁ'
PSL: _j{.D (160 psi mmin) Approximate fength of slecve (§ foat minimum): __5°
Depth of supply line:44)(36™ min) Slecve caulked and sealed properly:  L{{Z'%

The water supply line is required to be nt least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distrlbution bex, drafnficlds, and sewags reserve area. If this sannot be accompilibed, contact this office for

approval prior to instajlation:
' 7/14/o%

Sigmature of company representative responsible for installation date

Y 14
Dete Insp. Requested: Date lnsp. Approved: é / Z/é S / 7,/
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line st least 36" bolow grade N -
Two piece cap installed and attached to ¢asing securely
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached ta cap properly
Safety rope installed inside of well casing >
Corroct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade
Water supply line slesved adequately at house connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adaptec 4

Received Time Sep. 22. 2008 10:54AM No. 1764




// L Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046-2132

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Departmen‘d website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

September 22, 2008

Williamsburg Group LLC
5485 Harpers Farm Road, #200
Columbia, MD 21044

FAX SENT VIA FACSIMILE 410-997-4358

RE:  Sheppard Manor, Lot 11
4638 Sheppard Manor Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21042
BP# B07003570
Well Tag #: HO-95-0733

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 07/15/2008. Final
approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 06/12/2008.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free
of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality
standards.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 03/31/2008. Both findings were
below the maximum limit suggested by the EPA. At the time of the testing and with respect to
these parameters, the future well water supply appears safe for all uses. No addition testing for
these parameters will be required to secure the future Use and Occupancy.

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit
#HO-95-0733. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory
investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the
Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR
26.04.04.



This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test,
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter.
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently,
there is no charge for this final sampling.

Date of Water Samples: 09/19/2008
Date of Samples for Gross Alpha & Gross Beta:  03/31/2008
Date of Well Completion: 03/27/2007

Appréving Authority, .

_Stuart Ostér, R. S.
Well & Septic Program
cc: Building Inspector’s Office
Community Health Services
File




" MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore; Maryland-21230 (410) 537-3784

/i*i*t*t**t*i*t***titi**ﬁi**itit*i***ﬁi**i**i*ttitit***i*itﬂi*ii**tt****tti**t*****t******t***t*

WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM

KRR AR A AT R AR AR AT AR AR AR AN AR AT AR AR AR N A AN AR A AR KA R AR AN R AR KA R AR AR AR AN TR AR A A A Ak h Ak A Ak Ak Ak h ok k

sUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO:

* COUNTY ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)
* WELL OWNER

* MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM

}

DATE WELL ABANDONED: [2184( £ 2r) Dgw) £ (month/day/year)
}/ il ,” 1'4 — _—
«  PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) _
«+  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL LAl
v/ / L 5 ik }
. PERSON ABANDONING WELL: _[/&/it /= /% et WELL DRILLERS LICENSE NUMBER: __/ / Z‘
< ;7 Y CIRCLE: MWD/MSD/MGD
. OWNER'S NAME: (n/iLtmtna’s A g o (e —
Yls~  cChespan S A SITE LOCATION MAP
* WELL LOCATION: g'; A
COUNTY: £ L
Py < - - .
NEAREST TOWN: {_4rzfs &€ R S
TAX MAP 79 _ BLOCK PARCEL o)
SUBDIVISION: ./ e R S T
SECTION: _ LOT: /% &57 T T~
o) S 4 A H
NEAREST ROAD: 5 feugansfl (3
g»’ by
"+ TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:
LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL
| #DRILLED ___JETTED
—— BORED/AUGERED ______HAND DUG MATERIAL ____ FEET
—_OTHER (specify)
FROM TO
«+  USE CODE: . o .
- ey e i e
I N 4
__L=~" DOMESTIC —____ MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC { o erl
IRRIGATION — INDUSTRIAL - ,
TEST/OBSERVATION GEOTHERMAL
«+  TYPE OF CASING: -
&
v STEEL ____ PLASTIC
CONCRETE __ OTHER (specify)
g oif
«  SIZE OF CASING: INCHES IN DIAMETER VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED
+  DEPTH OF WELL: FEET DEEP Comi
«+  WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? ___ YES __ =~ NO

if yes, length removed, in feet:

. WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? ___ YES “” NO

= Y 1/ e I SEPUPEY

T = 7 e Ty /7 MWD/MSDIMGD 5 ~ & <
SIGNATURE-MASTER WELL DRILLER OR SUPERVISING SANITARIAN LICENSE # CIRCLE ONE DATE
DENV 828 JULY 1997 . . 2) COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY ¢

I v

I ——




Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648

Howard County TDD (410) 3132323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

April 23, 2007
MEMORANDUM
TO: Bob Corbett
Williamsburg Group, LLC
5485 Harpers Farm Road

Columbia, MD 21044

FROM: Brian Baker, R.S. @

Well and Septic Program
Bureau of Environmental Health

RE: 4485 Sheppard Lane
Ellicott City, MD 21042
Tax Map 29, Grid 01, Parcel 268

This is to advise that the Howard County Health Department recommends issuance of the
demolition permit for the three residential buildings that were serviced by well and septic on the
referenced property.

The three septic systems have been abandoned per Mike Johnson of Associated Excavators.
The well for the houses was abandoned and sealed per Ralph Mayne. If any remaining wells or
septic system components are found during the demolition and rebuilding phases of this project,
please notify this office.

Cc: File
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" 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive e  Ellicott City, MD 21043

1 4 (410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 3132323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
: Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

ATTENTION WELL DRILLERS!!

" When submitting a well application for a new or replacement well,
please indicate one of the following:

@~ The well site has been staked by _ ¥ SW Bssctio\e s
on____\-Ap-en and is ready for site inspection.

o_ ' will call the Health Department
for a time to meet in the field to verify a well location.

® Site plan for new well is attached to well permit application.

Please attach this sheet when submitting youf green application.
This should help improve communication allowing a more timely
‘service for our citizens. ’

KN
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89/22/2008 87:45 4198480298 FOUNTAIN UALLEY LAB PAGE 81/81

Guassa:  FARUAD SO

YSIS

i

PORT OF

i

ANAL

Laboratorv ID #: 68789 Account 4: 4470

Reference: Williamsburg Group Lot 11 Companv: Williamsburg Group LLC

ocation: 4638 Sheppard Manor Drive Reauested Bv: - Chip Lundy/ Bob Corbett
Ellicott E‘,ity. MD 21042 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 9/19/2063 1100 Site: Pressure Tank

Date/Time Rec'd:  9/19/2008°% 1233 Treatment:  None

Chlorine nnpm: Free: ND Total: ND nH: 6.7

Colilected Bv: J.Yeager 6176]Y Well #: HO-95-0733

BRS - NIFS REFERENCEMETHOD: [BNTEAIMEANALYST
Racteria, Coliform. Total. MPN MPN/ 100 | 1.0 SMI89223 B.  9/20/2008 / 1000 / AMD

Bacteria, E. coli. MPN .0 MPN/ 100 ml =1.0 SM18 9223 3. 9/20/2008 / 1000 / AMD
Nitrate <1.0 mp/l. 10 604 911912008 7 1350 / AMD
Turbidity 113 NTI1) =10 SMI8 21301 9/19/200R / 1400 / AMD
Sand NS my/l, S Visual/Gravimerr 9/19/2008 / 1400 / AMD
NOTES

| mg/L = milligrams per liter (also. parts per million)

MPN/ 100 m! = Most Probable Number jof vinble bacteria) per 100 mi of sample.
NS = Nowne Seen (NS indicates less than § me/!.)

NTU - Nephelometric 'Turbidity Unils

Results less than or within the reference range arc considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling,

6 ND:Nonc Detected

7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

8 pH tested on-site

Reason for Test : lJse & Occupancy

Building Permit # - 07003570

A h W

Date Reported: 9/22/2008

MD State Certification # 133
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Williamsburg Group No. 1773 P 2

Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
(410) 313-2640 Pax (410) 313-2646
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Sep. 22. 200 12:49P

< S0
1

I ealth Department

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

i

April 24, 2008

Williamsburg Group LLC
5485 Harpers Farm Road
Columbia, Maryland 21044

RE: Sheppard Manor, Lot# 11
Well Tag: HO-95-0733

To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected fromn a yield test on March 31, 2008 and submitted to GPL
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a
water supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring sadiation (i.e.,
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 2.1 £ 0.0 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 4.1+ 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its
target value of 50 pCi/L (voughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with yespect to these parameters, the future well water supply
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secwre
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary.

A copy of the test results is auclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Bert Nixon, Divector
Bureau of Environmental Health

cc: Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt.



Sep. 22. 2008 12:49PM  Williamshurg Group No. 1773 P 3
Send Report To: State of Mexyland .
g E A ﬂﬁ ! DHMH - Laboratories Adininistration
. Division of Rnvironmental Chemistry
RADIATION LABORATORY
Howerd otfiounhr Hedlth Deporfmant 201 W, Preston Sixest, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Jurequ of Enviroprenta) Heallh, - ;
7178 Columbla Goleway Drive John M. DeBoy, Dr. PH., Director

“Columbig, Maryland 21046 LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

. D % .
Sample Bottle No. A: 2789 No. 5" Field Blank Bottle No. A No. B:

Plant/Site Name: L‘lﬂﬁm/_.&aagz.ﬁtll Countys _.&umz_.__
Sample Source: _é%w Location:
lno, ab sampie tap, ete

County: 1 & Plant No. DDEDDDDDD

CHECK (ons por box)

Drinldng Walar Cemmyunlly B Bouree frawy waier) £5%: | Bougeg '

Land0) Nog-commonity | Disteibut) o) ol . ‘Routiga %_
O E Oivee. e . Of | e '

Collector: Koo _lac Zef Telephone No: 270747 b %05

Date Collected: % / 3! /. Rend . Time Collected; /0232 _am, p.m.

Nitcle Acid Preserved; Yes 22 No L] Tced: Yes LJ No

Submitters Code: D D Federal Project:m Field Data: — —

pH Chlotins

Rmuh:_w&__aléeéd__@_w X '

V4 Test BPA Code Laboratery No. Results (pCL) | Date Reported
/| Gross Alpha 4000 gouong.onbonllfl . 3.0% o [ 1 |09
| Gross Beta 4100 04003 - ov\«on 1= 1A -, 03 ow-] 14 [0

Radon-222 ' .
Bonle A ' ) 4004

Radon-222

Bottle B A 4004

Field Blank A- 4004

Pield Blank B 4004

Tritium

Ra - 226 4020

Ra- 228 4030

Total Uranivm ' 4006

Date Received: o/ H‘: /o9

Supervisor:wl- wd ‘

FORM REVISED 02408 » 8], No.: (410) 767-5537 « Fax. No.: (410)333-5373
CHMHdsdoosto . © ORIGINAL - LABORATORY






